The Economic Times and Maharashtra Times on 4th February, 2019 and The Times of 

India and Navbharat Times on 5th February, 2019, for inviting sealed bids for the 

purchase of the said Property. The BANK has reserved the price for sale of the said 

Property at Rs. 17,43,00,000/- (Rupees Seventeen Crores Forty Three Lakhs only) and 

no offers below the reserve price shall be accepted. 

3. By and under an Indenture dated 19th February, 1943 registered with the office of 

Sub-Registrar of Mumbai under serial No. 1088 of 1943 executed between Choonilal 

Devkaran Nanjee and 2 others (therein collectively referred to as “the Vendors”) and